DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-954250

RPTT:\$2657.85 Rec:\$40.00 \$2,697.85 Pgs=3

10/12/2020 09:42 AM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1419-04-002-014

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Goldfeder and Stein 1225 Benedict Canyon Drive Beverly Hills, CA 90210

ESCROW NO: 11001122-JML

RPTTS 3,657.55

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Clear Creek Residential LLC, A Delaware Limited Liabilty Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Samuel Goldfeder and Laura Stein, Trustees of the Goldfeder/Stein Living Trust, dated June 3, 2005

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Clear Creek Residential, LLC, a Delaware Liabilty Company				
By: Leisha Ehlert, Authorized Representati	ive			\\
Texas STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF TOAVIS	} ss:			
This instrument was acknowledged be	fore me on Sef	tembel	r 17,202	20
by David Amow	$\langle \cdot \langle$			
Hamah V Sn	ith (seal			
Motary Public	Sept (Sept	$\backslash \backslash \backslash$	My C	IANNAH P SMITH Bry ID #132238835 Commission Expires Evember 5, 2023
		/)		
))		

NvGrbasd

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Parcel 1

Lot 190 of CLEAR CREEK TAHOE-PHASE 1A & 1B, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, state of Nevada, on November 18, 2016, as File No. 2016-890939, Official Records, as amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded January 23, 2017, as File No. 2017-893667, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded June 13, 2018, as File No. 2018-915417, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded June 13, 2018, as File No. 2018-915418.

Parcel 2

Easements granted in that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for Clear Creek Tahoe, recorded September 27, 2016 as Document No. 2016-888265, Official Records. And Amendments thereto recorded as document numbers 890755, 902099 and 916465.

APN: 1419-04-002-014



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

١.	Assessor Parcel Number	oer(s)				/\	
a.	1419-04-002-014						
b.				***************************************		\ \	
C.		March March 1991	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			\ \	
d.	A00-200					\ \	
	Town of Course					\ \	
2.	Type of Property:			_			
a.		b. 🗖	Single Fam. Res	\$. F	OR RECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE	ONLY
C.		đ. 🖸	2-4 Plex	E	3ook	Page	
e .		f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'I] [Date of Recording	g:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 📮	Mobile Home	- I	Notes:		V.
i.	Other	WHILE THE PARTY OF		-			1
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	s of Donne				/	
b.					681,350.00	Nyggggggggaar et e- +	**
C.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck Transfer Tax Value	osure Only	y (value of propert)	0 4	Name and the second second		
		- -		*	681,350.00	***************************************	WWW.Wirelesseensee
đ.	Real Property Transfer	1 ax Due:		. \$	2,65	7. <u>&2</u>	MSMs
4.	If Exemption Claimed	l		1)		
	a. Transfer Tax Exe	mption, po	er NRS 375.090, S	ection	///		
	b. Explain Reason fo					and the state of t	10/000 1-10/00/05
		•	**************************************	XXXXX	#*************************************	PROSESSES	8800000ga - 3
5 .	Partial Interest: Percer	ntage beir	o transferred:	%	99974 40y	O THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	***************************************
by doc that dis of 10%	ndersigned declares and 0, that the information proumentation if called upon callowance of any claimed of the tax due plus interand severally liable for an	ovided is of to substant d exemptions rest at 13	correct to the best of antiate the information, or other determined per month. Pursu	of their inf tion provid sination of	formation and be ded herein. Furth final tax di	lief, and can be supplemore, the parties a	orted agree
Signa	(Capaci	ty Granter	Ac 1/	
Ciana	ture taura Stell	A _		~ \ ' \			
Signa	3FF90678960547	N. S.		_ Capaci	ty <u>Grantee</u>		
-	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	la constant	PON				
	(REQUIRE			<u> </u>) INFORMATION	
Drint 6	Name: Clear Creek Resi			/ /	(REQUI		
Delaw	vare Limited Liability Com	oenuai LL Deny	U, A	'nnt Nam	e: Laura Stein a	nd Sam Goldfeder	
	ss: 199 Old Clear Creek		WATER TOO DE SOOT THE TOTAL SOOT THE	\ddress:	1225 Benedict	: Canyon Drive	
City: (Clear Creek				erly Hills		entransporter :
	NV Zip: 89705		100 1.10 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	Control of the Contro	p: 90210		\$140 p
	100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.	^	terrence de la company de la c				
	COMPANY/PERSO	N REQU	ESTING RECORD	ING (Rea	uired if not Sell	er or Buver)	
	vame: Signature Inte Co	mpany Li	LC E	scrow No	: 11001122-1	10-JML	
	ss: 212 Elks Point Road		5, PO Box 10297		**************************************	■ (m) of contract of the cont	by-management pa-
City, S	State, Zip: Zephyr Cove,	NV 89448				TO CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF	
. "	AS A PUBLIC	RECORD	THIS FORM MAY	BE REC	ORDED/MICRO	EII MEO	Zeconomospeto pri